08/12
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Circuit Protectors
CP31P, 32P, 33P
CP-P circuit protectors
250V AC 0.3A to 25A
65V DC 0.3A to 25A

0.75:0.75A 5: 5A 20: 20A
1: 1A 7.5:7.5A 25: 25A
� Type number nomenclature
Main circuit terminal
Blank: Male tab terminal
P: Soldering terminal
R: Right angle terminal
Applied circuit
Blank: AC     DC: DC circuit
Accessories
Blank: Without accessory
W: With standard auxiliary switch
K: With standard alarm switch
W1: With auxiliary switch for low level circuit
K1: With alarm switch for low level circuit
� Characteristic curves
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 9001000
1000
100
10
1
.1
.01
.001
at 25˚C
Multiple of rated current (%)
O
pe
ra
tin
g
tim
e
(s
ec
.)
Multiple of rated current (%)
O
pe
ra
tin
g
tim
e
(s
ec
.)
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 9001000
1000
100
10
1
.1
.01
.001
at 25˚C
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 9001000
1000
100
10
1
.1
.01
.001
at 25˚C
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 9001000
1000
100